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Q1. Please list documents that should be consulted in preparation for solicitation, in addition to RFQ 

21-006 for Provision of Transportation Services in Yangon, Myanmar?  

IFES Response: All information relevant to the solicitation is in the RFQ-21-006 for Provision of 

Transportation Services in Yangon, Myanmar. The document is nine pages long.  

Q2. What are the required documents that prospective vendors must submit? 

IFES Response:  Please review Requirements and Qualifications & References sections and ensure that 
all requested information and documents are provided including a certification signed by an officer or 
authorized representative that the prospective contractor/vendor has sufficient financial, technical 
and managerial resources and facilities to complete the Scope of Work. 

Q3. Are prospective vendors required to use the pricing table provided in the RFQ 21-006 for 

Provision of Transportation Services in Yangon, Myanmar? 

IFES Response:  Prospective vendors must complete the pricing table as described in the solicitation 

and must agree to keep these prices valid for a minimum of 90 calendar days. Pricing must be in 

Myanmar Kyat (MMK). Please complete the pricing table for required services in the Pricing section. 

Any additional information you wish to provide can be shared in a separate document submitted as 

part of your application. 

Q4. Will new vehicles with a left-hand drive be accepted? 

IFES Response:  As specified under RFQ Scope of Work/Goods/Services, all vehicles will have right-

hand drive, 4WD, functional seatbelts for all passengers, airbags, air-conditioning, and brakes and 

will be made in 2010 or newer. 
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